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HISTORICAL NOTE

Laura Danieli was born a twin on May 4, 1915 in New York City, where she grew up in a
‘Bohemian’ family of her mother and father, immigrants from Italy, and their seven girls.
The Danieli family did not have a lot of money but did have “lots of fun and always a
houseful of guests”, Laura was quoted as saying. These guests included notables such as
New York judges, Mayor La Guardia, one of their closest family friends and [the
inventor and physicist?] Marconi, as well as hundreds of newly-arrived Italian
immigrants who became citizens due to Mr. Danieli’s help and coaching for citizenship
examinations. Laura graduated from P.S. 168 in 6 % years, then graduated from Julia
Richman High School, New York in 3 % years, entering college at 16. She studied the
sciences at Columbia University and New York University, excelling in math. She
graduated with a B.A. in June 1937. She then worked as a credit clerk for a department
store, and a bookkeeper for a produce firm, where she met her husband George
(Ciccolella) whom she married in 1939.

The couple kept Laura’s last name and they became co-owners of F. Danieli Wholesale
Tobacco Company, which they built from a small business to a large, successful
enterprise, working 16-18 hour days. In 1948 they met their retirement goal and moved
to Phoenix after taking a trip West to see where they might retire away from the city.

The people they met in Phoenix won them over from their California destinations such as
San Diego and Santa Monica. According to Laura, “All the wonderful things in life
happened since we came here [to Phoenix]. I am a person, not a number”. She started
graduate school at Arizona State University in Tempe, Arizona, where she considered
becoming a teacher and taught for a year at Machan Elementary School in 1949,

Laura left graduate school after becoming pregnant with her only child, Gay Rita Danieli
(Sutherland), who was born May 23, 1950. Laura decided to become ‘just a housewife’
while her husband worked in real estate investing. But soon after Gay was born, Laura,
who always loved the theatre, got involved with the community’s The Phoenix Little
Theatre for ten years. Bringing her baby daughter with her, she became involved in all
behind the scenes action (plus at least one stage appearance) and was responsible for its
running very healthfully in the black, coming up with such successful development
strategies as block ticket sales. She became vice-president of the Board in 1956, the
same year she won its “Best Trooper” award.

She also became passionately involved with the Salvation Army in Phoenix, as co-
founder of the Women’s Auxiliary in and sponsor of others in Mesa and Sun City, AZ
and Las Vegas. She served 19 years on the Advisory Board of the Salvation Army,
founded and chaired the Gadget and Gizmo Sale, a successful fundraiser and personally
drove needy children to a Salvation Army summer camp, Camp O’Wood in southern
Arizona, a weekly, daylong trip. For her dedicated service, she was awarded the
Salvation Army’s first “Sally Award” in 1963 and was inducted into the Order of
Distinguished Auxiliary Service, the highest honor the Salvation Army bestows on any
volunteer worldwide, in 1978.
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In 1956 she became secretary of the Phoenix Executive Club, a monthly dinner club
started in the early 1950s that brought nationally and internationally known speakers to
Phoenix and by 1959 she had become its Executive Director, becoming Director
Emeritus after 1976. The club membership was originally men of prominent status, who
were sponsored by members for admission to the club, and their wives. Laura maintained
a personal correspondence with several luminaries, such as Dr. Murray Banks and
Bennett Cerf, publisher at Random House and TV sports personality Joe Garagolia. She
was also a close friend with Erma Bombeck. The club was driven by her outstanding
organizational ability and Laura was able to get speakers who rarely gave engagements
through her well-known outgoing and attentive personality. The Phoenix Executive
Club, perhaps suffering from Laura’s leadership absence and becoming an idea whose
time had passed, folded in 1980.

A feature article on Laura Danieli in the magazine Arizona Living named her “The
Busiest Woman in Town” who only slept about four hours a night. She was frequently
consulted for help in conducting civic events and fundraising. Projects she was involved
in included: Civic Salute to Astronaut Frank Borman, Phoenix Centennial Celebration,
Governor’s Conference on Arizona Beauty, and Arts Council Resource Chairman and the
Save Camelback Committee. In 1972-1973 she wrote a newspaper column, “Happy
Talk” in the publication Arizona Weekly.

Laura Danieli did receive much recognition for her civic contributions to Phoenix. In
addition to her prestigious Salvation Army and Phoenix Little Theatre awards, she was
included in Who is Who in Arizona in 1958, received a Citation of Merit from the
Governor of Arizona in 1965 and earned the title Very Outstanding Phoenician from the
Mayor of Phoenix in 1967. Also that year, the Phoenix Advertising Club named Laura
Danieli Woman of the Year for 1966 along with Man of the Year Frank Snell, prominent
Phoenix attorney and civic leader. She was also included in the publication Outstanding
Civic Leaders of America for 1967, became the first female life member of the Phoenix
Press Club and received the first Humanitarian Award from Arizona Living magazine.

SCOPE AND CONTENT NOTE

The Laura Danieli collection represents not only documentation of her many personal
achievements and her community service and work ethic, but gives insight to the
functioning of many Phoenix civic groups because Laura Danieli provided so much of
their driving force. Also, she was acquainted with and admired (and possibly imitated)
by many other prominent Phoenix leaders. Danieli worked with many organizations in
the city chief among these represented in this collection is the Phoenix Executives Club.
In addition to the Executive Club, Danieli also found time for work with the Salvation
Army Women’s Auxiliary, the Phoenix Little Theatre, the Phoenix Exchange Club, and
the Phoenix Press Club.

The collection has been arranged into 3 series. The first series consists mainly of Laura
Danieli’s scrapbooks of her civic and professional activities in Phoenix as well as
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personal mementos. Drawings, newspaper clippings associated with her family are also
included here. Some biographical information, family photographs, and items relating to
her weekly column “Happy Talk™ are also present. Series 2 contains general
correspondence and dinner programs of the Phoenix Executive Club during the period
Danieli was associated with it. The final series contains in depth information on the
Executive Club consisting of scrapbooks and communications with anticipated speakers
for the organization. Laura also maintained a speaker file for each presenter with
communications, photos, seating arrangements and dinner programs. Audiotapes (both
reel-to-reel and cassettes) recorded many of the guest speakers who included prominent
national men and women. Ronald Reagan, Richard Nixon, Erma Bombeck, Art
Linkletter, and many more came to speak. No prominent individuals from Arizona spoke
to the group.

SERIES DESCRIPTION
Series 1: Laura Danieli’s Civic/Personal Life

This series consists mainly of Laura Danieli’s collection of scrapbooks, which she
maintained by gluing or taping documents to background paper and/or sliding them into
plastic sleeves and binding them in 3-ring or clamp binders. She arranged these
scrapbooks by subject or type of document (such as correspondence or clippings) in
addition to chronological order. For instance, there are scrapbooks on particular awards,
consisting largely of the cards and laudatory letters she received, and scrapbooks on
clippings of society articles and one of Arizona articles, done as a newcomer to the state.
On her C.V. from 1978, she listed among her hobbies: “Collecting stories, cartoons [and]
mailing humorous cards”, which is represented in her scrapbooks. Many of the letters
and cards she saved in her scrapbooks are from local, state and national celebrities. All
binder pages have been photocopied to show the original order and layout. Newspaper
articles and other highly unstable documents were copied and then the originals
discarded, while other binder documents were retained. This series also contains two
separate folders for photographs found in the binders, a general biographical folder,
photographs from around the 1930’s of Laura Danieli and her parent’s family and copies
and correspondence of her “Happy Talk” weekly column.

Series 2: Phoenix Executives Club — General Background

This small series contains correspondence and programs of Phoenix Executive Club. The
correspondence is arranged alphabetically and covers the period 1961 through 1977. The
Club’s dinners always included a nationally known speaker. Executive Club programs are
arranged chronologically and entail the years 1956 to 1977. Additional information
about the Executive Club may be found in the Library and Archives Oral History
Collection in a recorded and transcribed interview with Uta Behrens, a former member of
the club in the 1970’s until its demise in 1980.
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Series 3: Phoenix Executives Club Speakers Files and Scrapbooks

Series 3 entails an in depth look at the Phoenix Executive Club and coordination for
speakers at their banquets. For ease of research the series has been divided into 5
subseries. The first subseries consists of scrapbooks, which were arranged, basically in a
chronological order entailing Club activities from 1947 to 1972. Originally the
scrapbooks were in binders but have been removed to folders. A record copy of the entire
binder has been maintained to show the original order. Photographs associated with
specific binders and activities have been retained with the manuscript section. The second
subseries houses the Club’s banquet speaker files entailing the coordination, room and
seating arrangements, and program for each gathering. The folders cover the period 1956
to 1978 and are arranged alphabetically by the last name of the speaker. Subseries 3
consists of reel-to-reel tapes of speaker presentations. These reels have not been reviewed
since we have no player capable of handling this type of recording. Cassette tapes of
speaker presentations constitute subseries 4 with tapes between 1967 and 1977. Tapes
have been arranged alphabetically by last name of the speaker. The final subseries is a
sign “Phoenix Executive Club.”

RELATED NOTE

Two silk banners have been removed from the collection and transferred to Collections
Department. These banners advertised the Phoenix Executive Club.

NOTE TO RESEARCHERS

In addition to providing information on one of the most well connected and recognized
woman of Phoenix, this collection has an interesting sub-theme on women’s changing
role in society. Laura had a career and a family at a time when that was still unusual, and
as such became a kind of prototype. Indeed, she served on a panel about issues facing
working women, and the speech announcing her award as Woman of the Year made sure
to mention that despite all her accomplishments, she was not one of those “driving
women who forgets to be feminine.” This collection, with its representation of some of
the most well known personalities of the time can also illustrate national trends as
reflected in Phoenix society. For example, the Gloria Steinem speaker file as well as
correspondence with other Executives Club members gives some portrayal of the way she
and the Feminist Movement she represented was received by Club attendees, Board
Members and the local media.

RESTRICTIONS
None

LITERARY RIGHTS STATEMENT
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Permission to publish from the Laura Danieli Collection must be obtained from the
Library and Archives Department at the Central Arizona Division of the Arizona
Historical Society
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Box and Folder List

Series 1: Laura Danieli’s Correspondence & Civic & Personal Events, 1951-1982

Box 1
fl Civic and Personal Events - Binder #1 1957-1961
f.2 Civic and Personal Events - Binder #1 1957-1961
f.3 Original Items from Binder #1
f.4 Civic and Personal Events — Binder #2 1961-1962
f5 Civic and Personal Events — Binder #2 1961-1962
f.6 Arizona Events and Activities — Binder #3 1952-1962
f.7 Civic and Personal Events — Binder #3 1952-1962
1.8 Original Items from Binders #2 and #3
f.9 Civic and Personal Events — Binder #4 1955-1963
f.10  Civic and Personal Events — Binder #4 1955-1963
f.11  Civic and Personal Events — Binder #4 1955-1963
f.12  Original Items from Binder #4
Box 2
f.13  Civic and Personal Events — Binder #5 1963-1966
f.14  Civic and Personal Events — Binder #5 1963-1966
f.15  Original Items from Binder #5
f.16  Civic and Personal Events — Binder #6 1955-1963
f.17  Civic and Personal Events — Binder #6 1955-1963
f.18 Civic and Personal Events — Binder #6 1955-1963
£.19  Original Items from Binder #6
£.20  Original Items from Binder #6
f.21  Original Items from Binder #6
f.22  Original Items from Binder #6
f.23  Original Items from Binder #6
f.24  Original Items from Binder #6
f.25  Civic and Personal Events — Binder #7 1958-1963
Box 3
f.26  Civic and Personal Events — Binder #7 1958-1963
f.27  Civic and Personal Events — Binder #7 1958-1963
£.28  Original Items from Binder #7
f.29  Original Items from Binder #7
£.30  Original Items from Binder #7
.31  Original Items from Binder #7
f.32  Original Items from Binder #7
f.33  Civic and Personal Events — Binder #8 1967
Danieli Selected as Woman of the Year — Vol. |
f.34  Civic and Personal Events — Binder #8 1967

Danieli Selected as Woman of the Year — Vol. |
£.35  Original Items from Binder #8
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Box 4

Box 5

Box 6

f.36
f.37
f.38

f.39
.40

f.41

.42
.43
f.44
f.45
f.46
.47
f.48
f.49

.50

.51

.52
.53
.54

.55
.56
.57
.58
.59

.60
f.61
f.62
.63
.64
.65

Original Items from Binder #8
Original Items from Binder #8
Original Items from Binder #8

Original Items from Binder #8

Civic and Personal Events — Binder #9

Danieli Selected as Woman of the Year — Vol. Il 1967
Civic and Personal Events — Binder #9

Danieli Selected as Woman of the Year — Vol. Il 1967

Original Items from Binder #9

Original Items from Binder #9

Original Items from Binder #9

Original Items from Binder #9

Original Items from Binder #9

Original Items from Binder #9

Original Items from Binder #9

Civic and Personal Events — Binder #10 1961-1967

Summary Scrapbook
Original Items from Binder #10

Civic and Personal Events — Binder 11 1970
Life Membership Presentation from Phoenix
Press Club

Original Items from Binder #11

Original Items from Binder #11

Civic and Personal Events — Binder #12 1978
Order of Distinguished Auxiliary Service
Award from Salvation Army

Original Items from Binder #12

Cards/Letters Found Between Pages of Binder #12

Photographs Found in Binders #1-12

General Biographical Material on Laura Danieli 1959-1977

General Biographical Information

Family Portraits

Danieli Family Photos

Laura Danieli “Happy Talk” Programs 1972-1973
“Happy Talk” Correspondence 1972
Laura Danieli “Celebration of Life” Dinner 1978

Death of Laura Danieli 1979
Laura Danieli Senior Activities Center at 1979-1982

Salvation Army
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Series I1: Laura Danieli and the Phoenix Executive Club (Correspondence and
Programs) 1961 - 1977

Subseries 1: Correspondence, 1961 - 1977

f.66
.67
f.68
f.69
.70
f.71
.72
.73
f.74
.75
.76
£.77
f.78
.79
.80
f.81
f.82
f.83
.84
f.85
f.86
.87

f.88
f.89
.90
.01
.92
.93
.94
.95
.96
.97
.98

.99

£.100
f.101
£.102

£.103

Arnold, Oren
Banks, Murry
Bombeck, Erma
Buckwald, Art
Cerf, Bennett
Chao, Richard
Cundiff, Merlyn
Dean, Paul

Divoky, Charlene
Greenspun, Hank
Grossman, Sam
Johnson, Lyndon B.
Kalos, Diane
Keane, Bill

Loh, William and Mary
Macon, Robert
Manoil, Moyea
Marshall, Jonathan
Maartinell, P.
Melville, Leslie
Nutley, Grace
Olivarez, Grace Gil
Photo — Grace Olivarez
Orben, Robert
Orben, Bob
Pedrick, Dean Willard
Peterson, Everette
Reuben, David
Roberts, John M.
Robinson, Ray
Robinson, S. A.
Roots, John M.

(1989.53.289)

Sheridan, Thomas E. — Photo (1989.53.290)

Siem, Susan J.

Photo — Susan J. Siem (1989.53.291)

Sister Mary Rose Christy

Smith, Mona M.
Svendsen, Gerald A.
Taylor, George

Photo — George Taylor
Thompson, Ray

(1989.53.292)

1972
1961-1968
1970-1976
1972

1971

1964-1966

1971-1972
1963
1974
1971
1972
1971
1974

1966-1967
1974

1976

1974
1974
1972-1975

1972
1973-1974
1976
1972-1973
1970

1974

1970-1972

1976-1977
1972-1973

1972-1974

1974

1973
1972

1972
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£.104 Warner, Carolyn

Subseries 2: Phoenix Executive Club Program Announcements, 1956 - 1977

f.105 Executive Club Dinner Announcements 1956-1961
f.106 Executive Club Dinner Announcements 1961-1970
f.107 Executive Club Dinner Announcements 1970-1977

Series I11: Phoenix Executive Club Scrapbooks and Speaker Files, 1947 - 1972

Subseries 1: Phoenix Executive Club Scrapbooks, 1947 - 1972

£.108-110 Executive Club Scrapbooks — Binder #1 1947-1962
Reference Copy

f.111 Executive Club Scrapbooks — Binder #1 Paper Items

f.112 Executive Club Scrapbooks — Binder #1 Photos

f.113-115 Executive Club Scrapbooks — Binder #2 1962-1966
Reference Copy

f.116 Executive Club Scrapbooks — Binder #2 Paper Items

£.117 Executive Club Scrapbooks — Binder #2 Photos

f.118-120 Executive Club Scrapbooks — Binder #3 1966-1967
Reference Copy

f.121 Executive Club Scrapbooks — Binder #3 Paper Items

£.122-124 Executive Club Scrapbooks — Binder #3 Photos

Box 8
f.125-132 Executive Club Scrapbooks — Binder #3 Photos
.133-135 Executive Club Scrapbooks — Binder #4 1968-1969
Reference Copy
£.136 Executive Club Scrapbooks — Binder #4 Paper Items
£.137-140 Executive Club Scrapbooks — Binder #4 Photos

Box 9

f.141-153 Executive Club Scrapbooks — Binder #4 Photos

f.154-156 Executive Club Scrapbooks — Binder #5 1970

Reference Copy

Box 10

£.157 Executive Club Scrapbooks — Binder #5 Paper Items

£.158-172 Executive Club Scrapbooks — Binder #5 Photos

£.173 Executive Club Scrapbooks — Binder #6 1971
Box 11
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f.174-175 Executive Club Scrapbooks — Binder #6

Reference Copy

f.176 Executive Club Scrapbooks — Binder #6 Paper Items

£.177-188 Executive Club Scrapbooks — Binder #6 Photos

Box 12

£.189-199 Executive Club Scrapbooks — Binder #6 Photos

f.200

Executive Club Scrapbooks — Binder #7
Reference Copy

f.201 Executive Club Scrapbooks — Binder #7 Paper Items

£.201-206 Executive Club Scrapbooks — Binder #7 Photos

Subseries I11: Phoenix Executive Club Speaker Files, 1956 - 1978

Box 13

£.207
f.208
f.209
f.210
f.211
f.212
f.213
f.214
f.215
f.216
£.217

Box 14

£.218
f.219
f.220
f.221
.222
f.223
f.224
£.225
f.226
f.227
.228
.229

ABC Newsmen
ABC News Panel Dinner
Amory, Cleveland
Amory, Cleveland
Anderson, Jack
Baker, Russell
Banks, Murray
Belli, Melvin
Bickel, John M.
Bing, Rudolf
Bishop, Jim

Bombeck, Erma

Bombeck, Erma

Brinkley, David

Buckwald, Art

Buckwald, Art

Buckley, William F. And David Susskind
Buckley, William F. And Max Lerner
Buckwald, Art

Buckwald, Art

Campbell, Don

Cerf, Bennett

Cerf, Bennett

Feb

1971

1972

Jan. 16, 1970
Nov. 12, 1963
Feb. 6, 1975
May 8, 1973

. 17,1969

Oct. 11, 1965

Oct. 31, 1969
Feb. 18, 1965
Dec. 15, 1969
Jan. 21, 1964

Nov. 21, 1969
Nov. 1, 1971
Nov. 26, 1966

Dec. 1, 1965

Apr. 20, 1967

Apr. 13, 1970
Nov. 19. 1973

Sep. 23, 1970
Feb. 26, 1974

Jan. 24, 1974
May 7, 1958
May 6, 1964
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Box 15

f.230
f.231
f.232
.233
f.234
f.235
f.236
f.237
f.238
f.239
f.240
f.241
.242
f.243
f.244
f.245

Box 16

f.246
f.247
f.248
f.249
f.250
f.251
f.252
f.253
f.254
f.255
f.256
f.257
f.258
f.259
f.260
f.261

Box 17

f.262
f.263
f.264
f.265
f.266
f.267

Clarke, Arthur
Clark, Mark (Gen.)
Collins, Tom
Comanduras, Peter D.
Cousins, Norman
Crane, George
Cronkite, Walter
Cronkite, Walter
Croshy, John
Daugherty, Duffy
Downs, Hugh
Dawson, Cleo (Dr.)
De Havilland, Olivia
Durocher, Leo

Eban, Abba

Ehrlich, Paul R.

Evans, Richard
Frederick, Pauline
Friedman, Milton (Dr.)
Frye, David
Furbay, John H.
Garagiola, Joe
Garcia, Carlas P.
Gilmore, Eddy
Glubb, John B.
Graham, Billy
Graham, Billy
Greene, Felix
Greenspun, Hank
Harris, Louis
Harvey, Paul

Hatfield, Mark (Governor)

Hauser, Gaylord
Hayakawa, S. I.
Horst, Jerald
Huntley, Chet
Jackson, Jesse L.
Johnson, Lady Bird

Mar. 21, 1972
Feb. 19, 1966
Jan. 23, 1957
May 2, 1961
Oct. 23, 1972
Oct. 27, 1960
Jan. 23, 1965
Apr. 20, 1975
Jan. 26, 1960
Dec. 12, 1973
Oct. 28, 1967
Nov. 15, 1957
Apr. 25, 1978
Dec. 6, 1962
Mar. 12, 1958
Jan. 26, 1971

Oct. 24, 1956
Feb. 15, 1963
Mar. 1, 1971
Feb. 18, 1971
Nov. 29, 1960
Oct. 27, 1964
Jun. 25, 1958
Feb. 12, 1962
Mar. 2, 1959
Apr. 23, 1964
May 3, 1974
Feb. 20, 1964
May 20, 1976
Feb. 19, 1976
Sep. 17, 1964
Jan 24, 1966

Jan. 16, 1969

Jan. 31, 1972

Oct. 25, 1974
Oct. 12, 1963

Dec. 8, 1977

Nov. 19, 1975
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f.268
f.269
f.270
f.271
£.272
£.273
£.274
£.275
f.276
£.277
£.278

Box 18

£.279
f.280
f.281
f.282
f.283
f.284
f.285
f.286
f.287
f.288
f.289
f.290
f.291
f.292
£.293
£.294
.295

Box 19

.296
f.297
.298
£.299
f.300
£.301
.302
.303
.304
.305
f.306
£.307

Judd, Walter
Kaplow, Herb
Kazmayer, Robert
Kelly, William
Kerensky, Alexander F.
Kilpatrick, James
Kimbrough, Emily
King, Alan
Landers, Ann
Lapp, Ralph E.
Lerner, Max

Leslie-Melville, Betty and Jack
Levenson, Sam

Lewis, Fulton

Ley, Willy

Linkletter, Art
McFarland, Kenneth
Madaris, John B.
Manion, Dean

Mason, Pamela
Mayor’s Panel
Meiss-Teuffen, Hans
Menninger, William C.
Minow, Newton N.
Mollenhoff, Clark R.
Monica, Corbett
Morley, John
Mowbray, Alan

Muggeridge, Malcolm
Munsel, Patrice
Muskie, Edmund
Nader, Ralph
Nader, Ralph
Ney, Richard
Nixon, Richard
Nizer, Louis
Noble, Daniel E.
Nyaradi, Nicholas
Nye, Louis
Packard, Vance

Nov. 28, 1958
Apr. 16, 1972
Feb. 26, 1957
Mar. 1, 1962
Mar. 24, 1959
Dec. 4, 1972
Mar. 7, 1961
Apr. 10, 1968
Mar. 21, 1973
Apr. 1, 1958
Oct. 10, 1969

Mar. 13, 1974
Dec. 11, 1968
Dec. 6, 1967
Oct. 19, 1959
Feb. 24, 1967
Apr. 16, 1957
Oct. 6, 1960
Apr. 23, 1959
Mar. 31, 1964
Jan. 31, 1973
May 3, 1960
Jan. 27, 1958
Oct. 23, 1968
Dec. 6, 1967
Sep. 24, 1969
Jan. 23, 1962
Apr. 10, 1962

Nov. 2, 1962
Oct. 14, 1973
Feb. 1970
Sep. 21, 1967
Oct. 13, 1971
Feb. 14, 1968
Dec. 5, 1961
Nov. 11, 1970
Dec. 13, 1956
Jan. 22, 1959
Nov. 17, 1974
Feb. 16, 1961
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f.308
£.309
f.310

Box 20

f.311
f.312
.313
f.314
.315
.316
£.317
f.318
.319
f.320
f.321
f.322
.323
f.324
f.325
f.326
£.327
f.328
f.329

Box 21

f.330
£.331
.332
£.333
f.334
£.335
f.336
£.337
.338
£.339
f.340
f.341
f.342
f.343
f.344
f.345
f.346
£.347

Pandit, Madame
Peal, Norman V.
Peal, Norman V.

Pearson, Drew
Pedrick, Willard H.
Peterson, Virgil W.
Pike, Dean

Porter, Sylvia
Powell, Larry
Powers, John

Price, Vincent
Rafferty, Max

Ray, Dixy Lee
Reagan, Ronald
Reuben, David
Reyher, Rebecca
Ribicoff, Abraham
Richards, Bob (Rev.)
Rogers, Will (Jr.)
Romulo, Carlos P.
Rukelser, Merryle S.
Rukeyser, Louis

Russell, Anne

Russell, Mark

Robert, St. John
Salerno, Ralph
Schenkle, Chris
Schoeubram, David
Schuller, Robert H.
Scott, Robert L.
Scudder, Kenyon J.
Sheean, Vincent
Sheen, Fulton (Bishop)
Sheen, Fulton (Bishop)
Smith, Howard K.
Snow, Edgar

Spaeth, Sigmund
Spencer, John W.
Spitz, Armand N.
Spivak, Lawrence

Dec. 6, 1968
May 23, 1962
Mar. 30, 1970

Nov. 11, 1964
Mar. 23, 1977
Jan. 18, 1963
Nov. 14, 1958
Jan. 5, 1975
Mar. 15, 1957
Nov. 4, 1965
Oct. 1, 1959
May 28, 1969
Jan. 20, 1976
Apr. 10, 1971
Dec. 9, 1970
Apr. 4, 1956
Feb. 16, 1970
Sep. 18, 1968
Oct. 10, 1977
Sep. 27, 1956
Mar. 31, 1960
Feb. 15, 1977

Jan. 24, 1961

Apr. 18, 1977
Oct. 30, 1961

Dec. 3, 1975
Nov. 1976
Apr. 20, 1967
Nov. 9, 1977
Oct. 9, 1957
Apr. 20, 1960
Dec. 8, 1959
Jan. 12, 1967
Feb. 21, 1973
Mar. 4, 1966
Jan. 10, 1962
Sep. 25, 1958
Dec. 3, 1974
Mar. 26, 1963
Oct. 11, 1962
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Box 22

Box 23

Subseries 111

f.348 Steinem, Gloria
f.349 Stokes, Carl
f.350 Susskind, David

£.351 Susskind vs. Buckley Debate

f.352 Swarthout, Glendon
f.353 Talt, Charles P.
f.354 Thompson, Edward
f.355 Toffler, Alan

f.356 True, Herbert

£.357 Tully, Andrew

f.358 U.F.O. Panel

£.359 Van Buren, Abigail
£.360 Van Derbur, Marilyn
£.361 Van Dyke, Dick

£.362 Wagner, Robert
£.363 Wallace, Mike
f.364 Wallace, Mike

f.365 Washington Week In Review

f.366 Wendt, Gerald

£.367 Williams, Jeff

f.368 Willson, Meredith
£.369 Wilson, Earl

f.370 World Affairs Council

Presentations, 1967 - 1969

Box 24

Box 25

A.B.C. News Panel (2 Reels)
A.B.C. Views the World
Baker, Russell

Downs, Hugh (2 Reels)
Furbay, John (Dr.)

Hauser, Gaylord (2 Reels)

Nov. 20, 1972
Dec. 2,1971
May 9, 1966
Apr. 13, 1970
Oct. 20, 1976
Feb. 20, 1958
Mar. 16, 1962
Feb. 26, 1972
May 9, 1963
Apr. 11, 1963
Mar. 16, 1968
Mar. 5, 1965
Jan. 19, 1978
Mar. 11, 1967

Oct. 3, 1966

Jan. 14, 1977

Jan. 29, 1977

Oct. 4, 1975

Dec. 12, 1957
Apr. 20, 1961
Apr. 27, 1965
Oct. 29, 1966
Nov. 3, 1956

Reel-to-Reel Tapes of Phoenix Executive Club Guest Speaker

Jan. 5, 1968
N.D.
Feb. 17, 1969
Oct. 28, 1967
Mar. 20, 1969
Jan. 16, 1969
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King, Alan Apr. 10, 1968

Levenson, Sam (2 Reels) Nov. 11, 1968

Lewis-Mollenhoff Debate (2 Reels) Dec. 6, 1967

Minow, Newton Oct. 22, 1968

Monica, Corbett Sep. 24, 1969

Nader, Ralph Sep. 21, 1967
Box 26

Ney, Richard (2 Reels) Feb. 14, 1968

Pandit, Madam Dec. 6, 1968

Rafferty, Max May 28, 1969

Richards, Bob (2 Reels) Sep. 18, 1968

Thompson, Michelle N.D.

U.F.O. Panel Mar. 16. 1968

1 Reel Listed as “Sound Effects-KTAR”
Box 27
2 Reels of Unidentified Tapes

Subseries 1V: Cassette Tapes of Phoenix Executive Club Speaker Presentations,
1967 - 1977

Box 28
A.B.C. News Panel Jan. 16, 1970
Amory,
Bombeck, Erma Nov. 21, 1969
Bombeck, Erma Nov. 1, 1971
Buckley/Lerner Debate
Buckley/Susskind Debate Apr. 13, 1970
Buckley/Schoenbrun Debate Apr. 20, 1067
Campbell, Don Jan. 24, 1974
Clarke, Arther C. Mar. 21, 1972
Cousins, Norman Oct. 23, 1972
Cronkite, Walter Apr. 20, 1975
Box 29
Ehrlich, Paul (Dr.) Jan. 26, 1971
Friedman, Milton D. Mar. 1, 1971
Frye, David Feb. 18, 1971
Graham, Billy May 3, 1974
Greenspun, Hank May 20, 1976
Harris, Lewis
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Hayakawa, S. I. Jan. 31, 1972
Hitachi (Tape #2 Only) May 20, 1976
Ter Horst, Jan. 24,1974
Johnson, Lady Bird
Kaplow, Herb Apr.12, 1972
Kilpatrick, James
Landers, Ann (Tape #2 Only)
Lerner, Max Oct. 31, 1969
Mayor’s Panel Jan. 31, 1973
Munsel, Patrice Oct. 14,73
Nader, Ralph Oct. 13,1971
Nizer, Louis Nov. 11, 1970
Nye, Louis Nov. 17, 1974
Peale, Mar. 30, 1970
Pedrick (Dr.)
Porter, Sylvia Jan. 9, 1975
Ray, Dixy Lee
Reagan, Ronald Apr. 10, 1971
Ribicoff, Abraham Feb. 16, 1970
Rukeyser, L. R. Feb. 15, 1977
Russell, Mark Mar. 15, 1976
Russell, Mark Apr. 18, 1977
Salerno, Ralph Jan. 3, 1975
Sheen, Vincent Feb. 21, 1973
Spencer, John Wallace Dec. 3, 1974
Steinem, Gloria Nov. 20, 1972
Stokes, Carl Dec. 2,1971
Swarthowt, Glendon Oct. 20, 1976
Wallace, Mike Jan. 29, 19
Washington Week In Review Oct. 4, 1975

Box 32
Danieli, Laura “Talk on Success” P. & B. Convention

Danieli, Laura “Russia Talk”
Extra Copies of Speaker Tapes

Subseries V: Phoenix Executive Club Sign
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Box 33

Sign “Phoenix Executive Club”
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